
Total# of MetersWater Meters Meter

Village of Romeo - Service Fee Schedule (March 2023)

3/4" Meter

1" Meter

$175.00

$275.00

1.5" Meter

Turbo & Compound Meters

Call for Pricing

Call for Pricing

2" Meter

Tapping Inspection Fees Total

1" Water Tap

2" Water Tap

6" Sewer Tap

Over 2" Water Taps- Call for Pricing

4" Sewer Tap $4,100.00

Taps Installed by Developer: The Developer is responsible for all expenses. 

Contact the DPW to set up an appointment for inspection. The inspection must 

be completed prior to services being turned on.

$75 

Condemed Services (if using existing water or sewer taps): Once a service is 

condemnded and the ite is rebuilt, all taps will be required to pass an inspection 

by a Village Representative. Contact the DPW to set up an appointment for 

inspection.

$75 

Tapping Administrative Fee (Per Transaction) $25 

TotalMiscellaneous Fees Date of ServiceRate
Water Turn On/Off Fee Per 

Visit/Same Day: Call to Schedule 

Appointment

$25/$50

Emergency Shut Off (After Hours) $175.00

Water and/or Sewer Disconnect: Miss 

Dig must be called prior to disconnect
$750.00 (Per Address)

Camera Sewer: Address will be added 

to DPW Schedule after payment, 

unless deemed an emergency.

$100.00 (Per Visit)

Meter Repair Does Not Include 

Materials
$85.00

$4,300.00

Address: 

Name: Phone:

Signature: Date:

Administrative Fee $10.00

TOTAL

Residential Curb Cut: The property 

owner or his authorized agent is 

responsible to rebuild the curb, gutter 

and sidewalk, where applicable to 

Village standards and is required to 

call for an inspection once the forms 

are set.

$475.00, $50 Permit Fee 

and Inspection Fee 

Call for Pricing

$4,200.00

$4,800.00

Tapping Fees # of Taps Total


